NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 
Kenilworth that: 

1. Theodore Georgiou is appointed as Qualified Purchasing Agent for one year, 
from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, with an annual salary of twelve 
thousand, four hundred eighty ($12,480.) dollars, to be paid in accordance with 
the regular Borough payroll schedule. 

2.  This part-time position is entitled to paid sick leave pursuant to the NJ Sick 
Leave Law NJSA 34:11-d-1 and any other benefits required by State Law.  Other 
than those benefits required by law, it is agreed that Mr.